

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)
Website: <a href="www.jkbopee.gov.in">www.jkbopee.gov.in</a> E-mail: <a href="mailto:coejakbopee@gmail.com">coejakbopee@gmail.com</a>, helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: -

Provisional Admission of unfilled seats in BDS (NEET UG 2019).

Reference: -

- (1) Notice No. 87-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 06-09-2019.
- (2) Notice No. 89-BOPEE of 2019 DATED 07-09-2019.
- (3) Letter No. IDS-909-1 dated 09-09-2019
- (4) Notification No. 91-BOPEE of 2019 dated 11-09-2019

## NOTICE No. 92-BOPEE of 2019 DATED:- 14-09-2019

Vide Notification No. 91-BOPEE of 2019 dated 11-09-2019, one seat was reserved for determination of eligibility of a candidate bearing NEET Rank 385298 with Score 233 and the said seat was to be filled after taking a decision on the matter. The case has been examined viz a viz various documents produced by the candidate and has been found that the candidate is eligible for admission in BDS course at IDS Sehora, Jammu based on the counselling held through authorized authority up to 11-09-2019. It is accordingly notified that:-

- The candidate namely Amir Mushtaq (Male) with the Score of 233 bearing NEET Rank No. 385298 Category STGB/PH shall figure in Annexure "A" to Notification No. 91-BOPEE of 2019 dated 11-09-2019 between serial No. 04 and 05 as 4A as the candidate has been found to have been registered in the BOPEE office on 11-09-2019.
- 2. Consequent upon the above, the said candidate shall figure in Annexure "B" to Notification No. 91-BOPEE of 2019 dated 11-09-2019 between Serial No. 10 and 11 as 10A being eligible for admission against the unfilled seat.

Other terms and conditions shall remain same as notified vide Notification No. 91-BOPEE of 2019 dated 11-09-2019.

Note: Final admission of the candidate Mr. Amir Mushtaq shall be subject to the outcome of the Medical Examination Report received by BOPEE Office Jammu/Srinagar from Medical Board, Govt. Medical College, Jammu. However, the College shall allow the candidate to join the Institution provisionally up to 16-09-2019.

**ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED** 

Dr. Sunil Gupta \
Controller of Examinations

J&K, BOPEE

Dated: 14-09-2019

## No. BOPEE/Exam/NEET-UG-29/2019

Copy to the:-

- Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 2. Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner / Secretary to the Government ARI and Trainings Department, Srinagar.
- 4. Secretary to Government General Administration Department, J&K Srinagar
- 5. Principal, IDS Sehora Jammu for information.
- 6. Secretary, JKBOPEE for information.
- 7. Pvt. to the Chairman, J& KBOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 8. Under Secretary BOPEE, Srinagar/ Jammu.
- 9. IT Section, J&K.
- 10. Office file.